

Book 2023 Page 2829

Document 2023 2829 Type 03 002 Pages 4 Date 11/09/2023 Time 8:05:47AM Rec Amt \$22.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

Daneen Schindler, RECORDER/REGISTRAR DELAWARE COUNTY IOWA



## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

E. Michael Carr, 117 S. Franklin Street, PO Box 333, Manchester, Iowa 52057

Phone: (563) 927-4164

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Darline Coonfare, 520 E. Union Street, Manchester, Iowa 52057

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Darline Coonfare, 520 E. Union Street, Manchester, Iowa 52057

**Grantors:** 

Grantees:

Darline Coonfare

Alissa Leonard Sanjai Moses Jaeson Kalmoni

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

For the consideration of		00	_ Dollar(s) and other valuable
consideration, Alissa Leonard a			
wife and husband; and Jaeson K		lmoni, husband and	wife do hereby
Quit Claim to Darline Coonfare	;		
		·	all our right, title, interest
estate, claim and demand in the			Delaware County, Iowa
The East one-third (E1/3) of L	ot Eight (8), Burring	ton's Addition to Ma	anchester, Iowa, according to
plat recorded in Book I L.D., I	age 245, except com	mencing at the Sou	thwest corner of said East
one-third (E1/3) of Lot Eight (	8), running thence Ea	ast on South line of	said Lot Eight (8) ten (10)
feet, thence Northerly in a stra	ight line to the North	west corner of said	East one-third (E1/3) of Lot
Eight (8), thence South to the			
(E1/3) of Lot Eight (8) of Burn	ington's Addition to	Manchester, Iowa, a	ccording to plat recorded in
Book I L.D., Page 245, describ			
of said Lot Eight (8), thence E			
Lot Eight (8), thence West 64.	92 feet, thence morth	westerry to the poin	t or beginning.
This deed is exempt according	to Iowa Code 428A.	2(21).	
•			
Each of the undersigned	l hereby relinquisher	s all rights of dowe	er, homestead and distributiv
share in and to the real estate.			
construed as in the singular or j			
context.	<b>50</b>		
Dated: November	<b>5</b> , 2023		
			₫•
alissa leonar		OG MANAMA	l ∞1 nn s ll
000000	<u>a</u>	<u> </u>	want
Alissa Leonard	(Grantor)	James Leona	ird (Grantor)
$\alpha$		Å	
Sand NI M		A-	<u>.</u>
Sanjai Moses	(Cronton)	Jude Koski	Cranton
Banjar Woses	(Grantor)	Jude Hoski	(Grantor)
		$\bigcirc$ $\wedge$	1/ 0
Taxon Valuati		$(\mathcal{L}\mathcal{V})$	all
Jacson Kalmoni	(Grantor)	April Kalmo	ni (Grantor)
California	()	4	<b>(</b> ,
Jaeson Kalmoni  Galifornia  STATE OF  TOWA	, COUNTY O	FSan Franci	SCO
This record was acknowl	edged before me on	November $\zeta$ ,	2023 , by Alissa Leonard
and James Leonard, wife and hu	ısband		
		,	2
California Notary's Acknowledgment	PRITU	PADIKU /	it faith
Certificate is attached	COMM.	2445390 <b>S</b>	mr. Jan Pol
	SAN FRANCI	SCO COUNTY O Signa	ture of Notary Public

## California Notary's Acknowledgment Certificate is attached

STATE OF California, COUNTY OF Jan Francisco
This record was acknowledged before me on November 5, 2623, by Sanjai Moses and Jude Koski, wife and husband  PRITI PARIKH 5 COMM. # 2445390 Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF JOWA, COUNTY OF Linn
This record was acknowledged before me on November 2, 2023, by  Jaeson Kalmoni and April Kalmoni, husband and wife
Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  October 7, 2024

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	rifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document is, accuracy, or validity of that document.
personally appeared James Leonard, Alisso	RITI PARIKH, Motary Dublic  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  a Leonard, Sanjai Moses and Jude Kosl  Name(s) of Signer(s)
o the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
PRITI PARIKH COMM. # 2445390 COMM. # 2445390 COMM. # 2445390 COMM. EXPIRES MAY 24, 2027	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Such Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
Completing this information can	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	im Deed
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer - Title(s):  Partner - Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Grustee Guardian or Conservator

Other:

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing:

☐ Other: